# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5955078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INNOPHOS ACQUISITION, LLC	01/03/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRIARCO INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	259 PROSPECT PLAINS ROAD	
Internal Address:	BUILDING A	
City:	CRANBURY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512-3706	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6403116
Patent Number:	6558666
Patent Number:	7198807
Patent Number:	7731992

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6093661223

Email: david.lecroy@innophos.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID LECROY

Address Line 1: 259 PROSPECT PLAINS ROAD

Address Line 2: BUILDING A

Address Line 4: CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512-3706

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID LECROY	
SIGNATURE:	/David LeCroy/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2 - 20130102 Innophos Acquisition LLC to Triarco LLC Name Change#page1.tif source=2 - 20130102 Innophos Acquisition LLC to Triarco LLC Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT 505908361 REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0078

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INNOPHOS ACQUISITION,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INNOPHOS ACQUISITION, LLC" TO

"TRIARCO INDUSTRIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY

OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 10:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

5233476 8100

130007914

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0116884

DATE: 01-03-13

PATENT REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0079

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:06 AM 01/03/2013 RV 130007914 - 5233476 FILE

## AMENDMENT

## TO

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

## OF

# INNOPHOS ACQUISITION, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of Innophos Acquisition, LLC filed October 26, 2012, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (Title 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 18), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Innophos Acquisition, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Articles 1 and 2 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company are hereby amended, to read in their entirety as follows:
  - 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Triarco Industries, LLC.
  - 2. The name and address of the Company's registered agent is the Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centreville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company, this 2nd day of January 2013.

INNOPHOS ACQUISITION, LLC

Title: Secretary

720575. \$ 1/2/10

**PATENT** REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 02/10/2020